Athletics Carnival Results 2012

Boys Point Score

POS TOTALSCHOOL

1st 161 Croydon

2nd 139 Croydon Park
3rd 131  Strathfield North
4th 103  Mortlake

5th 91 Abbotsford

6th 71 Five Dock

7th 65 Dobroyd Point
8th 63 Strathfield South
9th 61 Haberfield

10th 52 Newington

11th 39 Summer Hill
12th 30 Burwood

13th 30 Homebush
14th 28 Enfield

15th 20 Concord West
16th 18 Ashfield

17th 8 Homebush West
18th 2 Concord

Overall Point Score

POS TOTALSCHOOL

1st 403 Strathfield North

Girls Point Score

POS TOTAL SCHOOL

1st 272 Strathfield North
2nd 84 Mortlake

3rd 84 Summer Hill

4th 79 Haberfield

5th 66 Croydon Park
6th 65 Croydon

7th 63 Concord West
8th 59 Strathfield South
Oth 41 Dobroyd Point
10th 37 Homebush West
11th 35 Newington

12th 33 Abbotsford

13th 33 Enfield

14th 32 Burwood

15th 32 Five Dock

16th 22 Ashfield

17th 10 Concord

18th 6 Homebush

Proportional Point Score
POS TOTAL SCHOOL

1st 1.22 Strathfield North



2nd 226 Croydon
3rd 205 |Croydon Park
4th 187  Mortlake
5th 140 Haberfield
6th 124  Abbotsford
7th 123 Summer Hill
8th 122  Strathfield South
9th 106 Dobroyd Point
10th 103  [Five Dock
11th 87 Newington
12th 83 Concord West
13th 62 Burwood
14th 61 Enfield
15th 45 Homebush West
16th 40 Ashfield
17th 36 Homebush
18th 12 Concord
NAME
Junior Boys Krystian
Champion | Mapapalangi
11lyrs Boys James Roach
Champion

Senior Boys Norwin Hung
Champion

Girls Results
100m

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

1.10

1.04

0.78

0.62

0.59

0.55

0.48

0.44

0.37

0.33

0.32

0.27

0.26

0.21

0.20

0.12

0.08

SCHOOL

Strathfield North

Croydon

Croydon

Mortlake
Croydon Park
Dobroyd Point
Croydon

Five Dock
Abbotsford
Haberfield
Enfield

Concord West
Newington
Ashfield
Strathfield South
Summer Hill
Homebush West
Burwood
Homebush

Concord

NAME
Junior Girls  Abigail Stevanovic
Champion

Phoebe Jarvis
11lyrs Girls  |[Ebony Coker
Champion
Senior Girls  Tien Jarvis
Champion

SCHOOL

Haberfield

Strathfield
Mortlake

Strathfield



8 Yrs
1St

2nd

3rd
9Yrs
1St

2nd

3rd

10 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd

11 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd

12 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd

13 Yrs

1St

Jnr
1St
2nd

3rd

Name

Sienna Usai
Alessia Dalpine
Karen Luo

Name

Jasmine Argyropoulos
Martina Latini-Privitera
Stephany Cho
Name

Abigail Stevanovic
Phoebe Jarvis
Feauini Taufa
Name

Ebony Coker
Mohna Mahadevan
Saskia Moon
Name

Tien Jarvis

Jadey Thai

Ella McCutcheon
Name

Jiyun Lim

200m

Name

Abigail Stevanovic
Phoebe Jarvis

Fatu Musa

School
Summer Hill
Haberfield
Croydon Park
School
Croydon
Croydon Park
Newington
School
Haberfield
Strathfield North
Croydon Park
School
Mortlake
Strathfield North
Strathfield North
School
Strathfield North
Concord West
Summer Hill
School

Mortlake

School
Haberfield
Strathfield North

Burwood

Time

15.72

16.46

16.50

Time

15.69

15.97

16.13

Time

14.34

14.91

15.00

Time

13.97

14.25

14.91

Time

13.85

14.10

14.50

Time

15.00

Time

30.65

32.50

32.97

Record

Yes

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Yes



11 Yrs
1St

2nd

3rd

12/13 Yrs
1St

2nd

3rd

Jnr

1St

ond

3rd

11 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd
12/13 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd

Jnr
1St
2nd
3rd
Snr

1St

Name

Ebony Coker
Kayla Posavac
Mohna Mahadevan
Name

Tien Jarvis
Isabella Gulli
Jadey Thai

800m
Name

Ruby Napper
Fatu Musa
Angelina Teakaraanga
Name

Mahaela O’Neill
Lilli Harris
Ebony Coker
Name

Kirrali Schofield
Priya BC

Karli Musarra
4x100m Relay
Name
Strathfield North
Burwood
Strathfield South
Name

Strathfield North

School
Mortlake

Enfield
Strathfield North
School
Strathfield North
Strathfield North

Concord West

School
Haberfield
Burwood
Summer Hill
School
Haberfield
Summer Hill
Mortlake
School
Abbotsford
Ashfield

Croydon

School
SN
BU
SS
School

SN

Time

31.10

32.09

32.63

Time

30.81

31.03

31.88

Time

2.56.81

3.07.53

3.08.07

Time

3.01.82

3.07.18

3.14.29

Time

2.59.40

3.08.78

3.12.41

Time

1.06.25

1.06.76

1.08.25

Time

59.22

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record



2nd

3rd

Jnr

1St

2nd

3rd

11 Yrs
1St

2nd

3rd
12/13 Yrs
1St

2nd

3rd

Jnr

1St

ond

3rd

11 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd

12/13 Yrs
1st

2nd

3rd

Mortlake

Five Dock

Long Jump
Name

Abigail Stevanovic
Phoebe Jarvis
Stephany Cho
Name

Ebony Coker
Saskia Moon
Clara Cho

Name

Tien Jarvis
Jasmine Thai
Vaishnavi Ekamparam
High Jump

Name

Isabella Moon
Phoebe Jarvis
Mieka Figg

Name

Mohna Mahadevan
Madeleine Murphy
Saskia Moon

Name
Ella McCutcheon

Tien Jarvis

Jenny Min

MO

FD

School
Haberfield
Strathfield North
Newington
School
Mortlake
Strathfield North
Homebush West
School
Strathfield North
Concord West

Homebush West

School
Strathfield North
Strathfield North
Dobroyd Point
School
Strathfield North
Summer Hill
Strathfield North

School
Summer Hill

Strathfield North

Newington

1.02.69

1.03.31

Distance
3.92
3.30
3.15
Distance
3.77
3.63
3.53
Distance
3.54
3.46

3.40

Height
1.13
1.13
1.13
Height
1.33
1.20
1.20

Height
1.25

1.25

1.20

Record

Yes

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record



Jnr

1St

2nd

3rd

11 Yrs
1St

2nd

3rd
12/13 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd

Jnr

1St

ond

3rd

11 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd
12/13 Yrs
1St

2nd

3rd

Trisha Phan

Discus

Name

Madeleine Oxley
Lucinda Durack
Liliana Delaney-Wales
Name

Madeleine Murhy
Chloe Neuhold

Huntar Wuromus-Hilzinger
Name

Stephanie Marsh
Ciara Hamilton

Emily Johnston

Shot Put

Name

Pulemahanga Tuakoi
Danielle Millar

Casey Aldred

Name

Huntar Wuromus-Hilzinger
Mosiana Vaingolo

Mia Attard

Name

Stephanie Marsh
Cecelia Veehala

Ciora Hamilton

Newington

School
Abbotsford
Dobroyd Point
Dobroyd Point
School
Summer Hill
Croydon
Strathfield North
School
Strathfield North
Strathfield North

Concord West

School

Ashfield
Strathfield North
Croydon Park
School
Strathfield North
Strathfield South
Enfield

School
Strathfield North
Strathfield South

Strathfield North

1.20

Distance

14.80

14.71

13.23

Distance

21.48

18.81

17.92

Distance

19.47

17.50

16.55

Distance

7.16

6.95

6.89

Distance

8.06

7.97

7.60

Distance

7.45

6.54

6.51

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record



Boys Results

8 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd
9Yrs
1St

ond

3rd

10 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd

11 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd

12 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd

13 Yrs

1St

Jnr
1St

2nd

100m

Name

Oscar Lin
Nathan Wang
Tama Williams

Name

Samuel Carrington-Kunaleca

Charles Bruton

Andy Lee

Name

Keiron Lee

Krystian Mapapalangi
Jarrod Noble

Name

James Roach

Mason Ward

Ben Kain

Name

Norwin Hung

Reggie Alofippo

Luca Alteriso

Name

Caleb Couper

200m

Name

Krystian Mapapalangi

Oscar Lin

School
Croydon Park
Summer Hill
Abbotsford
School
Abbotsford
Strathfield North
Newington
School
Strathfield South
Strathfield North
Haberfield
School
Croydon

Five Dock

Five Dock
School
Croydon
Croydon Park
Strathfield North
School

Croydon

School
Strathfield North

Croydon Park

Time

14.88

15.47

15.71

Time

14.94

15.16

15.68

Time

14.87

14.88

15.25

Time

12.88

14.00

14.15

Time

13.15

13.32

13.60

Time

14.50

Time

32.22

32.34

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record



3rd

11 Yrs
1st

2nd

3rd

12/13 Yrs
1st

2nd

3rd

Jnr

1St

2nd

3rd

11 Yrs
1St

2nd

3rd
12/13 Yrs
1St

2nd

3rd

Jnr
1St
2nd

3rd

Jock Ingham
Name

James Roach
Mason Ward
Sanijit Selverajoo
Name

Norwin Hung
Luca Alteriso
Reggie Alofippo
800m

Name

Jayden Davies

Alexander Williams

Tom Holland
Name

Sanijit Selverajoo
Mason Ward
Sorie Musa
Name

Nathaniel Davies
Tony Yang
Nathan Labrakis
4x100m Relay
Name
Abbotsford
Croydon

Mortlake

Dobroyd Point
School
Croydon

Five Dock
Croydon Park
School
Croydon
Strathfield North

Croydon Park

School

Five Dock
Strathfield South
Summer Hill
School
Croydon Park
Five Dock
Burwood
School
Strathfield South
Burwood

Strathfield South

School
AB
CR

MO

32.37

Time

27.25

29.75

30.57

Time

28.34

28.90

29.75

Time

2.47.91

2.50.25

2.56.12

Time

2.44.85

2.47.94

2.50.13

Time

2.36.03

2.41.08

2.41.44

Time

1.05.75

1.05.96

1.06.31

Record

Yes

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record



Snr
1St
2nd

3rd

Jnr

1St

2nd

3rd

11 Yrs
1St

2nd

3rd
12/13 Yrs
1St

2nd

3rd

Jnr

1St

ond

3rd

11 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd

12/13 Yrs
1st

Name

Five Dock
Croydon Park
Haberfield

Long Jump
Name

Krystian Mapapalangi
Adam Quinlan
Jock Ingham
Name

William Hughes
Hayden Carroll
Korhan Sozen
Name

Luca Alteriso
Norwin Hung
Jarrod Henderson
High Jump
Name

Jordan Casaniti
Huon Myers
Noah Robertson
Name

Korhan Sozen
Hugh McCarthur
Onyedi Iriele

Name
Tom Frost

School
FD
CP

HA

School
Strathfield North
Abbotsford
Dobroyd Point
School
Mortlake

Enfield

Five Dock
School
Strathfield North
Croydon

Mortlake

School
Croydon Park
Croydon
Abbotsford
School

Five Dock
Croydon
Croydon

School
Haberfield

Time
58.18
58.60

59.40

Distance
3.90
3.75
3.52
Distance
4.24
3.95
3.93
Distance
4.36
4.30

4.19

Height
1.20
1.13
1.13
Height
1.36
1.33
1.25

Height
1.36

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record



2nd

3rd

Jnr

1St

2nd

3rd

11 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd
12/13 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd

Jnr

1St

ond

3rd

11 Yrs
1St

ond

3rd
12/13 Yrs
1St

2nd

3rd

John Vuong
Norwin Hung
Discus

Name

Noah Robertson
James Lopes
Levi Longi

Name

Mitchell Ring

Ben Austin

Kevin Kim

Name

Jarrod Henderson
Tane Edmed
Jonathan Hooper
Shot Put

Name

Sione Mapapalangi
Atticus Bertrams
Elijah Hooper
Name

Dylan Walker
Sorie Musa

Liam McElhenny
Name

Jarrod Henderson
Lachlan Beattie

Jonathan Hooper

Croydon Park

Croydon

School
Abbotsford
Strathfield North
Croydon Park
School
Mortlake
Croydon
Strathfield South
School
Mortlake
Abbotsford

Croydon

School
Strathfield North
Dobroyd Point
Croydon
School
Dobroyd Point
Burwood
Mortlake
School
Mortlake
Dobroyd Point

Croydon

1.36

1.30

Distance

20.01

18.82

18.75

Distance

21.08

20.20

18.74

Distance

25.52

20.48

18.67

Distance

8.28

7.42

7.26

Distance

9.44

8.79

8.67

Distance

10.63

9.89

9.76

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record






