Athletics Carnival Results 2012

Boys	Boys Point Score		Girls	Girls Point Score		
POS	TOTAL	SCHOOL	POS	TOTAL	SCHOOL	
1st	161	Croydon	1st	272	Strathfield North	
2nd	139	Croydon Park	2nd	84	Mortlake	
3rd	131	Strathfield North	3rd	84	Summer Hill	
4th	103	Mortlake	4th	79	Haberfield	
5th	91	Abbotsford	5th	66	Croydon Park	
6th	71	Five Dock	6th	65	Croydon	
7th	65	Dobroyd Point	7th	63	Concord West	
8th	63	Strathfield South	8th	59	Strathfield South	
9th	61	Haberfield	9th	41	Dobroyd Point	
10th	52	Newington	10th	37	Homebush West	
11th	39	Summer Hill	11th	35	Newington	
12th	30	Burwood	12th	33	Abbotsford	
13th	30	Homebush	13th	33	Enfield	
14th	28	Enfield	14th	32	Burwood	
15th	20	Concord West	15th	32	Five Dock	
16th	18	Ashfield	16th	22	Ashfield	
17th	8	Homebush West	17th	10	Concord	
18th	2	Concord	18th	6	Homebush	

Overall Point Score		Proportional Point Score			
POS	TOTAL	SCHOOL	POS	TOTAL	SCHOOL
1st	403	Strathfield North	1st	1.22	Strathfield North

2nd	226	Croydon	2nd	1.10	Mortlake
3rd	205	Croydon Park	3rd	1.04	Croydon Park
4th	187	Mortlake	4th	0.78	Dobroyd Point
5th	140	Haberfield	5th	0.62	Croydon
6th	124	Abbotsford	6th	0.59	Five Dock
7th	123	Summer Hill	7th	0.55	Abbotsford
8th	122	Strathfield South	8th	0.48	Haberfield
9th	106	Dobroyd Point	9th	0.44	Enfield
10th	103	Five Dock	10th	0.37	Concord West
11th	87	Newington	11th	0.33	Newington
12th	83	Concord West	12th	0.32	Ashfield
13th	62	Burwood	13th	0.27	Strathfield South
14th	61	Enfield	14th	0.26	Summer Hill
15th	45	Homebush West	15th	0.21	Homebush West
16th	40	Ashfield	16th	0.20	Burwood
17th	36	Homebush	17th	0.12	Homebush
18th	12	Concord	18th	0.08	Concord

	NAME	SCHOOL		NAME	SCHOOL
_	Krystian Mapapalangi	Strathfield North	Junior Girls Champion	Abigail Stevanovic	Haberfield
				Phoebe Jarvis	Strathfield
11yrs Boys Champion	James Roach	Croydon	11yrs Girls Champion	Ebony Coker	Mortlake
Senior Boys Champion	Norwin Hung	Croydon	Senior Girls Champion	Tien Jarvis	Strathfield

Girls Results

100m

8 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record		
1 st	Sienna Usai	Summer Hill	15.72	Yes		
2 nd	Alessia Dalpine	Haberfield	16.46			
3 rd	Karen Luo	Croydon Park	16.50			
9 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record		
1 st	Jasmine Argyropoulos	Croydon	15.69			
2 nd	Martina Latini-Privitera	Croydon Park	15.97			
3 rd	Stephany Cho	Newington	16.13			
10 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record		
1 st	Abigail Stevanovic	Haberfield	14.34			
2 nd	Phoebe Jarvis	Strathfield North	14.91			
3 rd	Feauini Taufa	Croydon Park	15.00			
11 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record		
1 st	Ebony Coker	Mortlake	13.97			
2 nd	Mohna Mahadevan	Strathfield North	14.25			
3 rd	Saskia Moon	Strathfield North	14.91			
12 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record		
1 st	Tien Jarvis	Strathfield North	13.85			
2 nd	Jadey Thai	Concord West	14.10			
3 rd	Ella McCutcheon	Summer Hill	14.50			
13 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record		
1 st	Jiyun Lim	Mortlake	15.00			
	200m					
Jnr	Name	School	Time	Record		
1 st	Abigail Stevanovic	Haberfield	30.65	Yes		
2 nd	Phoebe Jarvis	Strathfield North	32.50			
3 rd	Fatu Musa	Burwood	32.97			

11 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Ebony Coker	Mortlake	31.10	
2 nd	Kayla Posavac	Enfield	32.09	
3 rd	Mohna Mahadevan	Strathfield North	32.63	
12/13 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Tien Jarvis	Strathfield North	30.81	
2 nd	Isabella Gulli	Strathfield North	31.03	
3 rd	Jadey Thai	Concord West	31.88	
	800m			<u> </u>
Jnr	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Ruby Napper	Haberfield	2.56.81	
2 nd	Fatu Musa	Burwood	3.07.53	
3 rd	Angelina Teakaraanga	Summer Hill	3.08.07	
11 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Mahaela O'Neill	Haberfield	3.01.82	
2nd	Lilli Harris	Summer Hill	3.07.18	
3 rd	Ebony Coker	Mortlake	3.14.29	
12/13 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Kirrali Schofield	Abbotsford	2.59.40	
2 nd	Priya BC	Ashfield	3.08.78	
3 rd	Karli Musarra	Croydon	3.12.41	
	4x100m Relay			
Jnr	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Strathfield North	SN	1.06.25	
2 nd	Burwood	BU	1.06.76	
3 rd	Strathfield South	SS	1.08.25	
Snr	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Strathfield North	SN	59.22	

2 nd	Mortlake	MO	1.02.69					
3 rd	Five Dock	FD	1.03.31					
	Long Jump							
Jnr	Name	School	Distance	Record				
1 st	Abigail Stevanovic	Haberfield	3.92	Yes				
2 nd	Phoebe Jarvis	Strathfield North	3.30					
3 rd	Stephany Cho	Newington	3.15					
11 Yrs	Name	School	Distance	Record				
1 st	Ebony Coker	Mortlake	3.77					
2 nd	Saskia Moon	Strathfield North	3.63					
3 rd	Clara Cho	Homebush West	3.53					
12/13 Yrs	Name	School	Distance	Record				
1 st	Tien Jarvis	Strathfield North	3.54					
2 nd	Jasmine Thai	Concord West	3.46					
3 rd	Vaishnavi Ekamparam	Homebush West	3.40					
	High Jump							
Jnr	Name	School	Height	Record				
1 st	Isabella Moon	Strathfield North	1.13					
2 nd	Phoebe Jarvis	Strathfield North	1.13					
3 rd	Mieka Figg	Dobroyd Point	1.13					
11 Yrs	Name	School	Height	Record				
1 st	Mohna Mahadevan	Strathfield North	1.33					
2 nd	Madeleine Murphy	Summer Hill	1.20					
3 rd	Saskia Moon	Strathfield North	1.20					
12/13 Yrs	Name	School	Height	Record				
1 st	Ella McCutcheon	Summer Hill	1.25	THE COLUMN				
2 nd	Tien Jarvis	Strathfield North	1.25					
3 rd	Jenny Min	Newington	1.20					

Trisha Phan	Newington	1.20	
Discus			<u> </u>
Name	School	Distance	Record
Madeleine Oxley	Abbotsford	14.80	
Lucinda Durack	Dobroyd Point	14.71	
Liliana Delaney-Wales	Dobroyd Point	13.23	
Name	School	Distance	Record
Madeleine Murhy	Summer Hill	21.48	
Chloe Neuhold	Croydon	18.81	
Huntar Wuromus-Hilzinger	Strathfield North	17.92	
Name	School	Distance	Record
Stephanie Marsh	Strathfield North	19.47	
Ciara Hamilton	Strathfield North	17.50	
Emily Johnston	Concord West	16.55	
Shot Put			
Name	School	Distance	Record
Pulemahanga Tuakoi	Ashfield	7.16	
Danielle Millar	Strathfield North	6.95	
Casey Aldred	Croydon Park	6.89	
Name	School	Distance	Record
Huntar Wuromus-Hilzinger	Strathfield North	8.06	
Mosiana Vaingolo	Strathfield South	7.97	
Mia Attard	Enfield	7.60	
Name	School	Distance	Record
Stephanie Marsh	Strathfield North	7.45	
Cecelia Veehala	Strathfield South	6.54	
	1	1	1
	Name Madeleine Oxley Lucinda Durack Liliana Delaney-Wales Name Madeleine Murhy Chloe Neuhold Huntar Wuromus-Hilzinger Name Stephanie Marsh Ciara Hamilton Emily Johnston Shot Put Name Pulemahanga Tuakoi Danielle Millar Casey Aldred Name Huntar Wuromus-Hilzinger Mosiana Vaingolo Mia Attard Name Stephanie Marsh	DiscusNameSchoolMadeleine OxleyAbbotsfordLucinda DurackDobroyd PointLiliana Delaney-WalesDobroyd PointNameSchoolMadeleine MurhySummer HillChloe NeuholdCroydonHuntar Wuromus-HilzingerStrathfield NorthNameSchoolStephanie MarshStrathfield NorthCiara HamiltonStrathfield NorthEmily JohnstonConcord WestShot PutSchoolNameSchoolPulemahanga TuakoiAshfieldDanielle MillarStrathfield NorthCasey AldredCroydon ParkNameSchoolHuntar Wuromus-HilzingerStrathfield NorthMosiana VaingoloStrathfield SouthMia AttardEnfieldNameSchoolStephanie MarshStrathfield North	DiscusSchoolDistanceMadeleine OxleyAbbotsford14.80Lucinda DurackDobroyd Point14.71Liliana Delaney-WalesDobroyd Point13.23NameSchoolDistanceMadeleine MurhySummer Hill21.48Chloe NeuholdCroydon18.81Huntar Wuromus-HilzingerStrathfield North17.92NameSchoolDistanceStephanie MarshStrathfield North19.47Ciara HamiltonStrathfield North17.50Emily JohnstonConcord West16.55Shot PutSchoolDistancePulemahanga TuakoiAshfield7.16Danielle MillarStrathfield North6.95Casey AldredCroydon Park6.89NameSchoolDistanceHuntar Wuromus-HilzingerStrathfield North8.06Mosiana VaingoloStrathfield South7.97Mia AttardEnfield7.60NameSchoolDistanceStephanie MarshStrathfield North7.45

Boys Results

	100m			
8 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Oscar Lin	Croydon Park	14.88	
2 nd	Nathan Wang	Summer Hill	15.47	
3 rd	Tama Williams	Abbotsford	15.71	
9 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Samuel Carrington-Kunaleca	Abbotsford	14.94	
2 nd	Charles Bruton	Strathfield North	15.16	
3 rd	Andy Lee	Newington	15.68	
10 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Keiron Lee	Strathfield South	14.87	
2 nd	Krystian Mapapalangi	Strathfield North	14.88	
3 rd	Jarrod Noble	Haberfield	15.25	
11 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	James Roach	Croydon	12.88	
2 nd	Mason Ward	Five Dock	14.00	
3 rd	Ben Kain	Five Dock	14.15	
12 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Norwin Hung	Croydon	13.15	
2 nd	Reggie Alofippo	Croydon Park	13.32	
3 rd	Luca Alteriso	Strathfield North	13.60	
13 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Caleb Couper	Croydon	14.50	
	200m			
Jnr	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Krystian Mapapalangi	Strathfield North	32.22	
2 nd	Oscar Lin	Croydon Park	32.34	

3 rd	Jock Ingham	Dobroyd Point	32.37	
11 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	James Roach	Croydon	27.25	Yes
2 nd	Mason Ward	Five Dock	29.75	
3 rd	Sanjit Selverajoo	Croydon Park	30.57	
12/13 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Norwin Hung	Croydon	28.34	
2 nd	Luca Alteriso	Strathfield North	28.90	
3 rd	Reggie Alofippo	Croydon Park	29.75	
	800m			
Jnr	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Jayden Davies	Five Dock	2.47.91	
2 nd	Alexander Williams	Strathfield South	2.50.25	
3 rd	Tom Holland	Summer Hill	2.56.12	
11 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Sanjit Selverajoo	Croydon Park	2.44.85	
2 nd	Mason Ward	Five Dock	2.47.94	
3 rd	Sorie Musa	Burwood	2.50.13	
12/13 Yrs	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Nathaniel Davies	Strathfield South	2.36.03	
2 nd	Tony Yang	Burwood	2.41.08	
3 rd	Nathan Labrakis	Strathfield South	2.41.44	
	4x100m Relay			
Jnr	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Abbotsford	AB	1.05.75	
2 nd	Croydon	CR	1.05.96	
3 rd	Mortlake	MO	1.06.31	

Snr	Name	School	Time	Record
1 st	Five Dock	FD	58.18	
2 nd	Croydon Park	СР	58.60	
3 rd	Haberfield	НА	59.40	
	Long Jump	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Jnr	Name	School	Distance	Record
1 st	Krystian Mapapalangi	Strathfield North	3.90	
2 nd	Adam Quinlan	Abbotsford	3.75	
3 rd	Jock Ingham	Dobroyd Point	3.52	
11 Yrs	Name	School	Distance	Record
1 st	William Hughes	Mortlake	4.24	
2 nd	Hayden Carroll	Enfield	3.95	
3 rd	Korhan Sozen	Five Dock	3.93	
12/13 Yrs	Name	School	Distance	Record
1 st	Luca Alteriso	Strathfield North	4.36	
2 nd	Norwin Hung	Croydon	4.30	
3 rd	Jarrod Henderson	Mortlake	4.19	
	High Jump	I		I
Jnr	Name	School	Height	Record
1 st	Jordan Casaniti	Croydon Park	1.20	
2 nd	Huon Myers	Croydon	1.13	
3 rd	Noah Robertson	Abbotsford	1.13	
11 Yrs	Name	School	Height	Record
1 st	Korhan Sozen	Five Dock	1.36	
2 nd	Hugh McCarthur	Croydon	1.33	
3 rd	Onyedi Iriele	Croydon	1.25	
12/13 Yrs	Name	School	Height	Record
1st	Tom Frost	Haberfield	1.36	

2 nd	John Vuong	Croydon Park	1.36				
3 rd	Norwin Hung	Croydon	1.30				
	Discus						
Jnr	Name	School	Distance	Record			
1 st	Noah Robertson	Abbotsford	20.01				
2 nd	James Lopes	Strathfield North	18.82				
3 rd	Levi Longi	Croydon Park	Croydon Park 18.75				
11 Yrs	Name	School	Distance	Record			
1 st	Mitchell Ring	Mortlake	Mortlake 21.08				
2 nd	Ben Austin	Croydon	20.20				
3 rd	Kevin Kim	Strathfield South	18.74				
12/13 Yrs	Name	School	Distance	Record			
1 st	Jarrod Henderson	Mortlake	25.52				
2 nd	Tane Edmed	Abbotsford	20.48				
3 rd	Jonathan Hooper	Croydon	18.67				
	Shot Put						
Jnr	Name	School	Distance	Record			
1 st	Sione Mapapalangi	Strathfield North	8.28				
2 nd	Atticus Bertrams	Dobroyd Point	7.42				
3 rd	Elijah Hooper	Croydon	7.26				
11 Yrs	Name	School	Distance	Record			
1 st	Dylan Walker	Dobroyd Point	9.44				
2 nd	Sorie Musa	Burwood	8.79				
3 rd	Liam McElhenny	Mortlake	8.67				
12/13 Yrs	Name	School	Distance	Record			
1 st	Jarrod Henderson	Mortlake	rtlake 10.63				
2 nd	Lachlan Beattie	Dobroyd Point	Point 9.89				
3 rd	Jonathan Hooper	Croydon	9.76				